yarra § trams

Route 78 |Balaclava via Prahra

to North Richmond

Service operates from 03.01.2016 until 13.04.2017

Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions Fr  Mo-Th  Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th  Fr
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 5:14| 5:14, 534 534 554 554 614 6:14 6:33) 6:33 649 6:49 7:00 7:12 7:23] 7:34 7:34
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 5:16/ 5:16 536/ 5:36 556/ 556 6:16] 6:16 6:35 6:35 651 6:51 7:02| 7:14 7:25| 7:36 7:37
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 5:18/ 5:18 5:38/ 5:38 558 558 6:18 6:18 6:37] 6:37 653 6:53 7:04 7:16 7:27| 7:38 7:39
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 5:19| 5:19 5:39] 5:39 559 559 6:19] 6:19 6:38) 6:39 6:54 6:55 7:06] 7:18 7:29] 7:40 741
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 5:20f 5:20, 540 5140 6:00 6:00 6:20 6:20 6:39] 6:40 6555/ 6:56 ~7:07| 7:19 7:30] 7:41 742
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 5:21) 5221 541 541 6:01 6:01 621 6:21 641 6:42 657 6:58 7:09 7:21 7:32 T:43 744
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 5:23| 5:23) 543 5143 6:.03) 6:03 6:23] 6:23 643 6:44 659 7:00 7:11] 7:23 7:34] T:45 7:46
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 5:25| 5:25 545 5145 6:05 6:05 6:26] 6:26 6:46 6:47 7:02| 7:03 7:14 7:26 7:38/ 7:49 7:50
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 5:27| 5:28 547 5148 6:.07] 6:08 6:28/ 6:29 649 6:49 7:.05 7:06 7:17| 7:29 7:41 T7:53 7:53
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 5:29/ 5:30 549 550 6:09 6:10 6:30 6:31 651 6:51 7:08/ 7:08 7:20 7:32 7:44 756 7:56
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 5:31 5:32 551 552 611 6:12 6:32] 6:33 653 6:53 7:10) 7:10 7:23] 7:35 7:47| 759 7:59
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 5:33/ 5:35 553 555 6:14] 6:15 6:35/ 6:36 656/ 6:56 7:13| 7:13 7:26] 7:38  7:50/ 8:02 8:.02
Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions Mo-Th  Fr  Mo-Th  Fr Mo-Th  Fr Fr  Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 741 T:42) 751 751 802 814 826/ 839 851 851 9:04 9:04 916 9:16 9:28/ 9:28 940
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 743 T7:45 < 7:54 T7:54 805 8:17 829 842 854 854 9:06) 9:06 9:18 9:18 9:30] 9:30 9:42
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 745 T:47  7:56] T7:56 808 820 832 845 857 857 9:08 9:08 9:20 9:20 9:32] 9:32 944
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 747/ T:49 7:58/ 7:58 810 822 834 847 859 859 9110, 9:10 9:22) 9:22 9:34] 9:34 946
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 748/ 7:50 7:59] 7:59 811 823 835 848 9:000 9:00 911 9:11 9:23] 9:23 9:35| 9:35 947
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 751 7:53 802 802 814 826 838 851 9:03 9:03 9:14 9:14 9:26) 9:26 9:38 9:38  9:50
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 7:54/ T7:55 805 805 817 829 841 854 9:06) 9:06 917 9:17 9:29] 9:29 941 9141 953
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 758/ 7:59 810 811 823 835 847 9:00 911 9:11 9:21] 9:22 9:33] 9:34 945 9146  9:57
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 8:04/ 8:05 817/ 8:18 830 842 854 9:04 915 9115 9:24| 9:25 9:36] 9:37 9:48 9:49 10:00
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 8:08/ 8:09 821 822 834 846 858 9:08 9:18 9:19 9:28/ 9:28 940 9:40 9:52 9:52 10:04
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 8:11 8:12) 824 825 837 849 901 9:11 921 922 9:31 9:31 943 9143 9555 9:55 10:07
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 8:14| 8:15 827 8:28 840 852 9:04| 9:14 9:24] 9:25 < 9:34] 9:34 946/ 9:46 9:58/ 9:58 10:10
Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions Mo-Th  Fr  Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 9:40 951 9:52 10:03 10:04/ 10:15 10:16] 10:28 10:28 10:39| 10:40, 10:51] 10:52 11:03| 11:04 11:15 11:16
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 9:42 9:53  9:54| 10:05/ 10:06) 10:17| 10:18 10:30, 10:30, 10:41 10:42] 10:53 10:54| 11:05 11:06 11:17 11:18
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 9:44  9:55/ 9:56/ 10:07, 10:08/ 10:19 10:20| 10:32| 10:32] 10:43 10:44 10:55| 10:56 11:07 11:08 11:19 11:20:!
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 9:46, 9:57 9:58 10:09 10:10/ 10:21 10:22| 10:34 10:34 10:45 10:46/ 10:57| 10:58 11:09 11:10 11:21 11:22
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 9:47/  9:58  9:59| 10:10 10:11| 10:22 10:23| 10:35 10:35/ 10:46 10:47| 10:58 10:59| 11:10 11:11] 11:22 11:23
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 9:50 10:01 10:02] 10:13 10:14| 10:25 10:26/ 10:38 10:38 10:49 10:50 11:01| 11:02 11:13 11:14 11:25 11:26
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 9:53/ 10:04, 10:05/ 10:16 10:17| 10:28 10:29| 10:41 10:41] 10:53 10:53| 11:05 11:05 11:17 11:17| 11:29 11:29
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 9:58/ 10:08 10:10/ 10:20, 10:22| 10:32 10:34| 10:45 10:46 10:57, 10:58/ 11:10 11:10 11:22 11:22| 11:34 11:34
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 10:01 10:11| 10:13] 10:23 10:25 10:35 10:37| 10:48/ 10:49 11:00 11:01 11:13] 11:13 11:25 11:25 11:37| 11:37
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 10:04, 10:15/ 10:16/ 10:27, 10:28/ 10:39 10:40/ 10:52| 10:52 11:04 11:04 11:17| 11:16| 11:29 11:28 11:41 11:40
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 10:07, 10:18/ 10:19 10:30 10:31 10:42 10:43| 10:55/ 10:55 11:07 11:07 11:20| 11:19 11:32 11:31 11:44| 11:43
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 10:11) 10:22| 10:23| 10:34, 10:35/ 10:46/ 10:47| 10:58/ 10:59 11:10 11:11] 11:23| 11:23] 11:35 11:35 11:47| 11:47
Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions Fr  Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Mo-Th Fr Fr  Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 11:27) 11:28/ 11:39 11:40 11:50 11:52 12:01] 12:03| 12:13 12:15 12:27 12:26| 12:37| 12:39 12:49 12:51] 1:01
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 11:29 11:30| 11:41) 11:42 11:52| 11:54 12:03| 12:05 12:15 12:17 12:29 12:28| 12:39 12:41 12:51 12:53  1:03
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 11:31 11:32| 11:43) 11:44 11:54) 11:56 12:05| 12:07/ 12:17 12:19 12:31 12:30| 12:41 12:43 12:53 12:55  1:05
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 11:33 11:34| 11:45 11:46 11:56] 11:58 12:07| 12:09 12:19 12:21 12:33 12:32| 12:43| 12:45 12:55 12:57| 1:07
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 11:34| 11:35 11:46/ 11:47| 11:57 11:59 12:08 12:10 12:20 12:22) 12:34| 12:33 12:44| 12:46 12:56| 12:58  1:08
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 11:37) 11:38/ 11:49 11:50 12:00 12:02 12:11| 12:13| 12:24 12:25 12:37 12:37| 12:48/ 12:49 1:00 1:01] 1:12
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 11:41) 11:41] 11:53 11:53| 12:04| 12:05 12:15 12:16| 12:28 12:28 12:40/ 12:41 12:52| 12:52 1:04| 1:04  1:16
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 11:46) 11:46| 11:58 11:58 12:10 12:10 12:21 12:21 12:34| 12:33 12:45 12:47 12:59 12:57  1:11] 1:09  1:23
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 11:49 11:49| 12:01| 12:01] 12:13| 12:13| 12:26| 12:24| 12:39 12:36| 12:48 12:51 1:03 1:00 1:15 1:12 1:27
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 11:53 11:52| 12:06) 12:05 12:18 12:17 12:31| 12:28| 12:44 12:40 12:52) 12:56| 1:08 1:04 1:20 1:16] 1:32
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 11:56) 11:55| 12:09 12:08 12:21 12:20 12:34| 12:31 12:47 12:43 12:55 12:59| 1:11 1:07 1:23] 1:19  1:35
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 11:59| 11:59| 12:12| 12:12| 12:24| 12:24| 12:37| 12:35 12:50/ 12:47, 12:59| 1:02 1:14] 1:11  1:26] 1:23 1:38
Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions Mo-Th  Fr  Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 1:03 1:13) 1:15 1:26) 1:27| 1:38 1:39] 1:50  1:51] 2:02 2:03] 2:13 ~2:15 2:25 2:27| 2:37 2:39
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 1:05| 1:15 1:17| 1:28/ 1:29| 1:40  1:41] 1:52| 1:53] 2:04| 2:05| 2:15 2:17| 2:27| 2:29] 2:39] 2:41
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 1:07| 1:17/ 1:19] 1:30 1:31] 1:42 1:43] 1:54| 1:55| 2:06 2:07| 2:17 2:19] 2:29 2:31] 2:41 2:43
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 1:09| 1:19) 1:21] 1:32] 1:33] 1:44) 1:45 1:56] 1:57| 2:08 2:09| 2:19 2:21] 2:31| 2:33] 2:43] 2:45
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 1:10] 1:20/ 1:22| 1:33] 1:34| 1:45 1:46| 1:57| 1:58/ 2:09 2:10| 2:20 2:22| 2:32| 2:34] 2:44] 2:46
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 1:13| 1:24) 1:25/ 1:36/ 1:37| 1:48 1:49| 2:000 2:01] 2:12) 2:13| 2:23| 2:25| 2:35| 2:37| 2:47| 2:49
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 1:16/ 1:28/ 1:28/ 1:40 1:40| 1:52) 1:52| 2:04 2:04] 2:16 2:16| 2:27 2:28/ 2:39 2:40] 2:51 252
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 1:21) 1:35 1:33] 1:47| 1:45] 1:59 1:57| 2:11] 2:09] 2:23| 2:21] 2:35| 2:33] 2:47| 2:45 2:59  2:57
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 1:24/ 1:39] 1:36| 1:51 1:48/ 2:03 2:00| 2:15 2:12| 2:27 2:24/ 2:39 2:36| 2:51 2:48/ 3:03 3:00
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 1:28/ 1:44) 1:40| 1:56 1:52| 2:08 ~2:04| 2:20 2:16| 2:32] 2:28/ 2:44 2:40f 2:56/ 2:52| 3:08 3:04
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 1:31  1:47) 1:43] 1:59  1:55 2:11 2:07| 2:23 2:19] 2:35 2:31] 2:47 2:43] 2:59 ~ 2:55/ 3:11  3:07
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 1:35/ 1:50/ 1:47| 2:02] 1:59| 2:14] 2:11] 2:26] 2:23| 2:38) 2:35/ 2:50/ 2:47| 3:02] 2:59] 3:14] 3:11
Monday to Frida
Day Restrictions Fr  Mo-Th  Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Mo-Th Fr Fr  Mo-Th  Fr
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 2:49| 2:51) 3:00] 3:01 311 312 323 323 335 335 347 347 359 359 411 4:112)  4:23
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 2:51 2:53] 3:03] 3:04 314 315 326/ 3:26] 3:38 3:38 350 3:50 4:02] 4:02 4:14| 4:15] 4:26
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 2:53| 2:55 3:05| 3:07 3:16| 3:18 3:28) 329 340 341 352 353 4:04] 4:04 4:16] 4:17) 4:28
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 2:55| 2:57| 3:07| 3:09 3:18 3:20 3:30| 3:31 342 343 354/ 355 4:06] 4:06] 4:18 4:19 4:30
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 2:56| 2:58/ 3:08/ 3:10 3:19] 321 331 332 343 344 355 356/ 4:07] 4:07 4:19] 4:20 4:31
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 2:59| 3:01) 3:11] 3:13] 3:22| 3:24) 3:34| 335 3:46| 347 358 359 4:10] 4:10 4:22| 4:23] 4:34
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 3:03] 3:04 315 316 326 328 338 339 350 351 4:02 4:03 414 414  4:26) 4:26  4:38
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 3:11  3:09 323 321 334 333 346 344 357 356 4:09 4:08 4:19 421 4:33 4:31 445
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 3:15 3120 327 324 338 336 350 347 4:01 359 4:13 4111 4220 425 437, 4:34 449
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 3:200 3:16/ 332 328 343 341 355 352 4:060 4:04 4:18 4:16 4:27 4:300 442 4:39 454
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 3:23] 3019 335 331 346 344 358 355 4:09 4:.07 4:21 419  4:300 4:33 445 4142 457
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 3:26] 3:23] 338 3:35 350 348 4:02] 359 4:13] 4:11 4:25 4:23] 4:34)  4:37) 449 4:46] 5:.01

Service Information
Mo-Th = Operates from Monday - Thursday Fr = Operates on Friday only




yarra § trams

Route 78 Balaclava via Prahran to North Richmond

Monday to Frida
Day Restrictions Mo-Th  Fr  Mo-Th Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 4:24)  4:35 4:36) 4:45 4:46) 4:56 4:58 5:08 5:10 5:20 5:22 5:32 536 5:45 550 5:59 6:05
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 4:27)  4:38)  4:39 4:48  4:49 459 501 5:11 5:13 5:23 5:25 5:35 5:39 5:47 553 6:01 6:07
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 4:29  4:40 4:41 450 451 5:01 503 5:13 5:15 5:25 5:27 5:37 541 5:49 555 6:03 6:09
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 4:31)  4:42) 4:43 4:52) 4:53 < 5:03 5:05 5:15 5:17 5:27 5:29 5:39) 543 551 557 6:05 6:11
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 4:32)  4:43  4:44) 453 4:54 5:.04 5:060 5:16 5:18 5:28 5:30 5:40 5144 552 558 6:06 6:12
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 4:35  4:46] 4:47) 456 4:57 5:07 5:09 5:19) 5:21 5:31 5:33 5:43 5147 555 6:01 6:09 6:15
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 4:38  4:50 4:50, 459 5:01 5:10 5:13 5:22 5:25 5:34 5:37 5:46 551 558 6:05 6:12 6:19
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 4:43 457, 4:55 5:04 5:08 5:15 5:200 5:27 5:32 5:39 544 551 557 6:03 6:11 6:17 6:25
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 4:46) 5:02 4:58 5:11 5:15 5:22 5:27 5:34 5:39 5:46 551 558 6:03 6:09 6:16 6:22 6:29
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 4:51) 5:07 5:03 5:16) 5:20 5:27 5:32 5:39 544 551 557 6:03 6:09 6:14 6:22 6:27 6:35
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 4:54) 5:10 5:06 5:19 5:23 5:30 5:35 5:42 547 554 6:00 6:06 6:12 6:17 6:25 6:30 6:38
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 4:58/ 5:14, 5:10 5:23 5:27) 5:34 5:39 5:46/ 551 558 6:04 6:10 6:16 6:21 6:29 6:34 6:42
Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions Mo-Th  Fr  Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 6:16/ 6:20 6:34| 6:37| 6:54| 6:54 7:14| 7:14 7:35| 7:34| 7:56| 7:55/ 8:16/ 8:16/ 8:36/ 8:36/ 8:56
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 6:18/ 6:22 6:36/ 6:39 6:56/ 6:56 7:16| 7:16 7:37| 7:36/ 7:58 7:57 8:18 8:18 8:38 8:38 8:58
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 6:20| 6:24| 6:38 6:41 6:58 6:58 ~7:18/ 7:18 7:39] 7:38/ 8:00/ 7:59 8:20| 8:20 8:40/ 8:40  9:00
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 6:22| 6:26/ 6:40| 6:43 ~7:00f 7:00 7:20| 7:20 7:41 7:40 801 801 821 821 841 841 9:01
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 6:23| 6:27| 6:41 6:44 7:01 7:01 7:21] 7:21 7:42] T7:41 802 8:02 822 822 842 842 9:02
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 6:26/ 6:30 6:44| 6:47 7:04 7:04 < 7:24) 7T:24 7:45 T7:45 8:04 8:06 8:24 8:25 8:44| 8:45 9:04
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 6:29| 6:34| 6:47| 6:51 7:08/ 7:08 7:28 7:28/ 7:48/ 7:49 807 8:10 827 8:29 847 8:49 9:06
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 6:33| 6:39 6:51 6:56 7:12| 7:13 7:32| 7:33) 7:52| 7:54 8:10/ 8:15 8:30] 8:34| 850 8:54 9:09
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 6:37| 6:42 6:55| 6:59 ~7:15| 7:16 7:35/ 7:36/ 7:55/ 7:57 813 8:17 8:33] 8:36/ 853 856 9:12
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 6:42| 6:48  7:00f 7:03 ~7:18 7:20 7:38 7:40 7:58 8:01 8:16/ 8:20 8:36 8:39 855 859 9:14
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 6:45 6:51 7:03 7:06 7:21] 7:23 7:41 7:43 800/ 8:03 818 8:22 838 841 857 9:01 9:16
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 6:48| 6:54| 7:06| 7:09 7:24/ 7:26] 7:44] T:46/ 8:03] 8:06/ 8:21] 8:25/ 8:41] 8:44] 9:000 9:04 9:19
Monday to Frida
Day Restrictions Fr  Mo-Th  Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Fr  Mo-Th Mo-Th  Fr
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 8:56/ 9:16] 9:16 9:36] 9:36] 9:56/ 9:56/ 10:16 10:16/ 10:36/ 10:36/ 10:56| 10:56 11:16/ 11:18 11:39 11:37
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 8:58 9:18 9:18 9:38 9:38 9:58 9:58 10:18 10:18 10:38 10:38 10:58 10:58 11:18 11:20 11:41 11:39
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 9:00f 9:20 9:200 9:40 9:40 10:00/ 10:00 10:20| 10:20, 10:40, 10:40/ 11:00 11:00/ 11:20 11:22 11:43 11:41
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 9:01 9:21) 9:21] 9:41 9:41] 10:01 10:01] 10:21 10:21] 10:41 10:41 11:01 11:01] 11:21 11:23] 11:44 11:42
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 9:02| 9:22) 9:22| 9:42) 9:42| 10:02) 10:02| 10:22| 10:22| 10:42] 10:42| 11:02| 11:02| 11:22| 11:24| 11:45 11:43
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 9:05| 9:24 9:25 9:44| 9:45 10:04 10:05 10:24 10:25 10:44 10:45 11:04 11:05 11:25 11:26 11:46 11:46
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 9:09| 9:26] 9:29] 9:46/ 9:49| 10:06/ 10:09| 10:26/ 10:29| 10:46 10:49| 11:06/ 11:09| 11:29 11:28| 11:48 11:50
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 9:14| 9:29  9:34| 9:49  9:54| 10:09 10:14| 10:29 10:34| 10:49 10:54| 11:09 11:14| 11:34) 11:31] 11:51 11:54
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 9:16/ 9:32) 9:36| 9:52) 9:56| 10:12) 10:16| 10:32| 10:36| 10:52| 10:56| 11:12] 11:16| 11:36| 11:34| 11:54| 11:56
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 9:19) 9:34  9:39 9:54) 9:59 10:14 10:19 10:34 10:39 10:54 10:59 11:14 11:19 11:39 11:36 11:56 11:59
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 9:21) 9:36. 9:41 9:56/ 10:01 10:16] 10:21 10:36/ 10:41 10:56/ 11:01 11:16 11:21| 11:41 11:38 11:58 12:01
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 9:24| 9:39  9:44 9:59| 10:04/ 10:19| 10:24 10:39] 10:44/ 10:59/ 11:04| 11:19 11:24| 11:44| 11:41 12:01] 12:04
Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions Mo-Th  Fr Fr Fr Fr Fr
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm am am am am
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 11:59 11:57) 12:17 12:37| 12:57 117
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 12:01) 11:59| 12:19 12:39| 12:59  1:19
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 12:03| 12:01] 12:21 12:41] 1:.01 121
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 12:04| 12:02| 12:22| 12:42| 1:.02| 1:22
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 12:05/ 12:03| 12:23 12:43] 1:.03 1:23
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 12:06/ 12:06| 12:26) 12:46/ 1:06/ 1:26
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 12:08/ 12:10| 12:30/ 12:50/ 1:10  1:30
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 12:11| 12:14| 12:34| 12:54| 1:14] 1:34
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 12:14) 12:16| 12:36) 12:56| 1:16 1:36
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 12:16) 12:19| 12:39) 12:59| 1:19] 1:39
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 12:18/ 12:21] 12:41 1:01] 1:21 141
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 12:21| 12:24| 12:44) 1:04] 1:24] 144
Saturday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 5:14| 5:34 554/ 6:14 630 6:45 7:00 7:15 7:30] 7:45 7:59] 8:13 827 840 855 9:09 9:23
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 5:16/ 5:36] 556/ 6:16 6:32] 6:47 7:02| 7:17 7:32] T7:47 801 815 829 842 857 911 9:25
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 5:18/ 5:38 558/ 6:18 6:34 6:49 7:04 T7:19 7:34 T7:49 803 817 831 844 859 9113 9:27
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 5:19| 5:39 559 6:19 6:35 6:50 7:05 7:21 7:36] 7:51 805 819 833 846 9:.01 9:15 9:29
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 5:20f 5:40 6:000 6:20 6:36] 6:51 7:06] 7:22 7:37| 7:52 806 820 834 847 9:02] 9:16 9:30
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 5:21) 5141 6:.01 6:21 6:37 6:52 7:07| 7:23 7:38/ 7:53 807 822 836 849 9:04 9:18 9:33
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 5:24| 5144 6:.04 6:24 640 655 7:100 7:26 7:41 7:56 810 825 839 852 9:.07] 9122 9:37
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 5:26/ 5:46  6:06) 6:26 6:42 657 7:13] 7:29 7:44 759 813 828 842 856 911 9:26 941
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 5:28/ 5:48  6:08) 6:28 644 659 7:15| 7:31 7:46/ 801 815 831 845 859 914 929 944
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 5:30) 550 6:10, 6:30 6:46 7:01 7:17 7:33 7:48 803 817 833 847 9:02 917 9:32 947
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 5:32| 552 6:12] 6:32 648 7:03 7:19] 7:35 7:50, 805 819 835 850 9:05 9:20f 9:35 9:50
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 5:34| 554 6:14] 6:34 651 7:06 7:22| 7:38 7:53 8:08 822 8:38 853 9:08 9:23] 9:38 9:53
Saturday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 9:38  9:53 10:08/ 10:22] 10:34| 10:49 11:01 11:15 11:29 11:43 11:57 12:11] 12:25 12:40 12:55 ~ 1:10  1:25
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 9:40 9:55| 10:10/ 10:24, 10:36] 10:51 11:03 11:17 11:31 11:45 11:59 12:13| 12:28 12:43 12:58  1:13  1:28
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 9:42 9:57 10:12/ 10:26/ 10:38 10:53| 11:.05 11:19 11:33| 11:47 12:01] 12:15 12:30/ 12:45 1:00 1:15  1:30
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 9:44/ 9:59 10:14| 10:28 10:40 10:55 11:07| 11:21 11:35 11:49 12:03| 12:17 12:32| 12:47 1:02| 1:17 1:32
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 9:45/ 10:00, 10:15/ 10:29 10:41 10:56 11:09| 11:23 11:37| 11:51 12:05 12:19 12:34] 12:49 1:04| 1:19 1:34
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 9:48 10:03 10:18/ 10:33 10:45 11:.00 11:13] 11:27 11:41 11:55 12:10 12:24| 12:39 12:54 1:10 1:25  1:40
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 9:52| 10:07, 10:22| 10:37, 10:51] 11:06 11:19 11:33 11:48/ 12:03 12:18/ 12:32 12:48 1:03  1:19] 1:34  1:49
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 9:56/ 10:11 10:26] 10:41 10:55 11:10 11:25/ 11:39 11:54| 12:09 12:24| 12:38 12:54| 1:09 1:25| 1:41 1:57
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 9:59| 10:14, 10:29| 10:44 10:59 11:14 11:29 11:43 11:58| 12:13 12:28| 12:43 12:59] 1:14  1:30] 1:45 2:01
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 10:02) 10:17| 10:32] 10:47 11:03 11:18 11:33| 11:48 12:03 12:18 12:33 12:48/ 1:04] 1:19 1:35 1:50  2:05
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 10:05 10:20/ 10:35/ 10:50 11:06/ 11:21 11:36| 11:51 12:06 12:21 12:36 12:51] 1:07| 1:22 1:38 1:53  2:08
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 10:08/ 10:23| 10:38/ 10:53| 11:09| 11:24| 11:39 11:54| 12:09| 12:24| 12:39| 12:55| 1:11| 1:26] 1:42] 1:57, 2:12

Service Information
Mo-Th = Operates from Monday - Thursday Fr = Operates on Friday only




yarra § trams

Route 78 Balaclava via Prahran to North Richmond

Saturday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 1:40| 1:55/ 2:11] 2:27) 2:42| 2:57) 3:13] 3:28/ 3:44| 4:00 4:15| 4:31 4:47| 5:03 5:19] 5:34 5:50
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 1:43| 1:58| 2:14| 2:29 2:44| 2:59 315/ 3:30 3:46| 4:02 4:17| 4:33] 4:49] 5:05 5:21 5:36/ 5:52
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 1:45/ 2:00 2:16| 2:31 2:46| 3:01 3:17| 3:32] 3:48/ 4:04 4:19] 4:35/ 4:51] 5:07 5:23 5:38 5:54
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 1:47| 2:02| 2:18] 2:33] 2:48/ 3:03 3:19| 3:34 350 4:06/ 4:21] 4:37| 4:53 5:09 5:25 5140 5:56
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 1:49| 2:04| 2:20| 2:35/ 2:50 3:05 321 336/ 351 4:07 4:22| 4:38 454 5:10 5:26/ 5141 557
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 1:55 2:10/ 2:25 2:40 2:55| 3:10 325 3:40 355 4:11 4:26| 441 4:57| 5:13] 5:29| 5144 6:00
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 2:04/ 2:19) 2:34] 2:49 3:04] 319  3:33] 348 4:03] 4:18  4:33) 4:47 5:02] 5:17 5:33] 5148 6:04
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 2:12| 2:27| 2:42| 2:57) 3:12| 327 341 356 4:11] 4:26] 4:40| 4:54) 5:09] 5:23 5:38 5:53 6:09
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 2:16| 2:31) 2:46| 3:01 3:16| 3:31 345 4:00 4:15 4:30 4:44| 4:58 5:13] 5:27 5:41 5156 6:12
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 2:20| 2:35/ 2:50| 3:05 3:20| 3:35 3:49| 4:04 4:19| 4:34 4:48/ 5:02 5:17| 5:31 5:45 6:00 6:16
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 2:23| 2:38/ 2:53] 3:08 323 338 352 4:07 4:22] 4:37) 451 5:06 5:21 5:35 5:49] 6:03 6:19
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 2:27| 242 2:56| 311 3:26] 341 355/ 4:100 4:25] 4:40, 455 5:10 5:25/ 5:39] 5:53] 6:06 6:22
Saturday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 6:06/ 6:21 6:39 6:59 7:19 7:40, 8:00 8:20 840 9:01 9:21] 9:41 10:01 10:20 10:40 10:58 11:18
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 6:08/ 6:23 6:41 7:01 7:21] 7:42 802 8:22 842 9:03 9:23] 9:43 10:03] 10:22| 10:42| 11:00 11:20
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 6:10] 6:25 6:43 7:03 7:23 7:44] 8:04 8:24 844 9:05 9:25| 9:45 10:05/ 10:24| 10:44 11:02 11:22
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 6:12| 6:27 6:45| 7:05 ~7:25| 7:46 8:06/ 8:26/ 8:46/ 9:06 9:26/ 9:46 10:06/ 10:25 10:45 11:03 11:23
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 6:13| 6:28/ 6:46| 7:06 7:26| 7:47 807 8:27 847 9:07 9:27| 9:47/ 10:07| 10:26/ 10:46| 11:04| 11:24
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 6:16/ 6:31 6:49| 7:09 7:29) 7:51 811 831 851 9:11 9:31 9:51 10:11] 10:30, 10:50| 11:08 11:28
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 6:20| 6:35/ 6:53] 7:13 7:33] 7:55/ 815 835 855 9:15 9:35/ 9:55 10:15/ 10:34| 10:54| 11:13| 11:33
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 6:25| 6:40 6:58 7:18  7:38/ 8:00 8:20| 8:40 9:00f 9:20 9:40| 10:00 10:20| 10:40 11:00/ 11:21 11:41
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 6:28/ 6:43 7:01 7:21 7:41] 8:03 823 8:43 9:03] 9:22 9:42| 10:02| 10:22| 10:42| 11:02| 11:23| 11:43
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 6:32| 6:47| 7:05| 7:25 7:45 8:06 8:26/ 8:46 9:06/ 9:25 9:45 10:05 10:25 10:45 11:05] 11:26 11:46
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 6:35| 6:50 7:08/ 7:28/ 7:48 8:08 8:28 8:48 9:08/ 9:27 9:47| 10:07| 10:27| 10:48 11:08/ 11:29 11:49
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 6:38/ 6:53 7:11] 7:31 7:51] 811 831 851 9:11] 9:30, 9:50/ 10:10/ 10:30| 10:51| 11:12| 11:33| 11:53
Saturday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm am am am am
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 11:39 12:00 12:21 12:42 1:03
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 11:41 12:02 12:23 12:44  1:05
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 11:43 12:04 12:25 12:46  1:07
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 11:44 12:05 12:26 12:47  1:08
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 11:45 12:06 12:27 12:48  1:09
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 11:49 12:09 12:30 12:51 1:12
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 11:54 12:13] 12:34 1255 1:16
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 12:00 12:19, 12:38 12:59  1:20
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 12:02| 12:21] 12:40 1:.01] 1:22
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 12:05 12:24 12:43 1:04 1:25
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 12:08| 12:26| 12:45 1:.06| 1:27
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 12:12) 12:29) 12:48/ 1:09 1:30
Sunday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 7:28 ~ 7:58  8:27 8:55 9:24/ 9:53 10:11 10:26] 10:41 10:56| 11:10 11:23 11:38 11:52| 12:07 12:21] 12:36
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 7:30, 8:00 829 857 9:26 9:55 10:13] 10:28 10:43 10:58 11:12| 11:25 11:40 11:54 12:09] 12:23 12:38
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 7:32 8:02 8:31 8:59  9:28 9:57 10:15 10:30/ 10:45 11:00 11:14 11:27| 11:42) 11:56 12:11 12:25 12:40
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 7:34) 804 833 9:01 930, 9:59 10:17| 10:32 10:47| 11:02 11:16] 11:29 11:44] 11:58 12:13| 12:27 12:42
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 7:35/ 805 834 9:02 9:31 10:00 10:18/ 10:33 10:48 11:03 11:17| 11:30 11:45 11:59 12:14| 12:28 12:43
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 737, 807 836 9:04 9:33 10:02 10:20| 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:33| 11:48 12:02 12:17 12:32 12:47
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 7:39) 809 838 9:07 9:36| 10:05 10:24| 10:39 10:54| 11:09 11:24| 11:39 11:54| 12:08 12:23| 12:38 12:53
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 742 812 841 9:10 9:39] 10:09 10:28/ 10:43 10:58/ 11:13 11:28| 11:43 11:58 12:12 12:27| 12:42 12:57
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 744/  8:14 843 9112 942 10:12 10:31 10:46 11:01] 11:16 11:31] 11:46 12:01 12:16 12:31] 12:46  1:01
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 746 816/ 845 9115 9145 10:15 10:34| 10:49 11:04 11:19 11:34 11:50| 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50  1:05
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 748 818  8:48 < 9:118 9148 10:18 10:37| 10:52) 11:07, 11:22] 11:37 11:53| 12:08 12:23 12:38 12:53  1:08
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 751 8221 851 9:21) 9:51] 10:21 10:40/ 10:55 11:10| 11:25 11:40/ 11:56 12:11] 12:26 12:41] 12:56  1:11
Sunday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 12:51  1:06) 1:20 1:35 1:51 2:06) 2:21 2:36] 2:51 3:06) 322 3:37 353 4:08 4:23 4:38 4:54
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 12:53  1:08 1:22 1:37 1:53 2:08 2:23 2:38 2:53 3:08 3:24 339 355 4:10 4:25 4:40 4:56
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 12:55  1:10, 1:24 1:39] 1:55 2:100 2:25 ~2:40, 2:55 3:10 326 341 357 4120 427 442 458
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 12:57, 1:12) 1:26, 1:41 1:57 2:120 2:27 2:42) 2:57 3120 3:28 343 359 4114 429 444 5:.00
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 12:58  1:13] 1:27 1:42] 1:58 2:13] 2:28  2:43] 2:58 3:13 3:29 3144  4:00 4:15 4:30 4:45 501
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 1:02| 1:17) 1:31] 146 2:02] 2:17) 2:32| 247 3:02] 317 3:32| 347 4:03] 4:18/ 4:33] 4:48 5:04
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 1:08/ 1:23| 1:38) 1:53 2:08 2:23 2:39] 2:54| 3:09] 3:24 3:38 3:53 4:08 4:23 4:38 4:52| 5:08
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 1:12| 1:27) 1:43] 1:59  2:14| 2:29 2:45/ 3:000 3:15| 3:30 3:44| 359 4:14| 4:29 4:44) 4:58 5:13
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 1:16| 1:31) 1:47| 2:03 2:18] 2:33] 2:49| 3:04| 3:19] 3:34 3:47| 4:02) 4:17| 4:32] 4:47| 5:01 5:16
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 1:20| 1:35| 1:51] 2:07 2:22| 2:37| 2:53] 3:08 3:23] 3:38 351 4:06/ 4:21] 4:36/ 4:51 5:05 @ 5:19
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 1:23]  1:38/ 1:54| 2:10 2:25| 2:40 2:56| 3:11  3:26| 341 354 4:09 4:24 4:39 4:54 5:08 5:22
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 1:26| 1:41) 1:57| 2:13] 2:28] 2:43] 2:59| 3:14| 3:29| 3:44| 357 4:112] 4:27| 4:42] 457 5:12] 5:26
Sunday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 5:10) 5:26 5142 6:02] 6:21 6:44 7:05 7:25| 7:46 8:11 842 9:12 9:42| 10:12| 10:42 11:12] 11:43
38-Inkerman St/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 5:12| 5:28/ 5:44| 6:04 6:23] 6:46 7:07| 7:27 7:48 8:13 8:44| 9:14) 9:44| 10:14| 10:44| 11:14 11:45
40-Alma Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 5:14] 5:30 5146 6:06] 6:25 6:48 7:09 7:29| 7:50 8:15 8:46/ 9:16 9:46| 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:47
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda East) 5:16/ 5:32| 5:48/ 6:08 6:27| 6:49 ~7:10| 7:30 7:51 8:16  8:47| 9:17 9:47| 10:17| 10:47| 11:17 11:48
43-Windsor Railway Station/Chapel St (Windsor) 5:17| 5:33 5:49| 6:09 6:28) 6:50 7:11] 7:31 7:52| 8:17 8:48/ 9:18  9:48/ 10:18 10:48/ 11:18 11:49
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 5:20| 5:36/ 5:52| 6:12 6:31 6:52 7:13| 7:33 7:54/ 8:19 850/ 9:20 9:50| 10:20, 10:50| 11:20 11:51
47-Commercial Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 5:24/ 5:40 5:56| 6:16/ 6:35 6:56 7:16| 7:36/ 7:57| 8:22 852 9:22 9:52| 10:22| 10:52| 11:22| 11:53
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 5:29| 5:44/ 6:00f 6:20 6:39] 7:00 7:19| 7:39 800/ 825 855 9:25 9:55| 10:25 10:55| 11:25 11:56
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 5:32| 5:47/ 6:03] 6:23 6:42| 7:03 7:22| 7:42 802 827 857 9:27| 9:57| 10:27| 10:57| 11:27| 11:58
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 5:35| 5:50 6:06| 6:26] 6:45 7:05 ~7:24/ 7:44 8:04] 829 859 9:29 9:59| 10:29 10:59| 11:29 12:00
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 5:38/ 5:53 6:09] 6:29 6:48 7:07 7:26/ 7:46 806/ 8:31 9:01 9:31 10:01] 10:31 11:01] 11:31 12:02
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 5:42| 5:57| 6:13] 6:32 6:51] 7:100 7:29] 7:49 809 8:34 9:04] 9:34| 10:04| 10:34| 11:04| 11:34| 12:04



yarra § trams

Service operates from 03.01.2016 until 13.04.2017

Monday to Frlday
Day Restrictions Mo-Th  Fr  Mo-Th Mo-Th Mo-Th  Fr  Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 5:44| 5144  6:.04) 6:04 6:23] 6:24 643 6:44 7:.03) 7:04 7:21 7:22 7:35] 7:36 747 T:47  7:59
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 5:45 5145 6:05 6:05 6:24 6:25 644 6:45 7:04 7:.05 7:23] 7:24 7:37) 738 7:49 749 801
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 547/ 5147 6:.07] 6:07 6:26] 6:27 646 6:47 7:06) 7:.07 7:25| 7:26 7:39] 7:40 751 7:52 803
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 549/ 550 6:09) 6:10 6:28/ 6:30 6:49 6:50 7:09| 7:10 7:28/ 7:29 7:42] 7T:44 755 7:56  8.07
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 551 5:53 6:11] 6:13 6:30] 6:33 651 6:53 7:11] 7:13 7:30] 7:32 7:45 747 7:58/ 759 811
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 5:54| 556 6:14 6:16 6:33 6:36 654 6:56 7:14 7:16 7:33) 7:35 7:49 ~7:50 802 803 815
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 557/ 559 6:17| 6:19 6:36] 6:39 657 659 7:17| 7:19 7:37] 7:39 7:53 7:54 806/ 807 819
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 5,59 6:02 6:19] 6:22 6:38) 6:42 6559 ~7:02 7:19] 7:22 7:40, 7:42 756/ 7:57 809 8:10 822
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 6:01 6:04 6:21 6:24 640 6:44 7:01 7:04 7:22] T7:25 7:43 T:45 7:59 800 812 8:13 825
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 6:04/ 6:07 6:24 6:27 643 6:47 7:05 7:07 7:26] 7:29 7:48 T7:49 804 804 817 8:18 8:30
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 6:05/ 6:08 6:25| 6:28 6:44| 6:48 7:06] 7:08 7:27| 7:30 7:49] 7:50 805 805 818 8:19 831
Monday to Frlday
Day Restrictions Fr  Mo-Th Fr  Mo-Th Mo-Th Mo-Th  Fr  Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Fr  Mo-Th
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 759 8:11 811 823 823 835 835 847 847 859 859 9111 911 922 9:22] 9:33 9:34
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 8:.01 8:13 813 825 825 837 837 849 849 9:01 9:01 9:13 9:13 9:24 9:24) 9:35 9:36
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 8:04| 8:15 816/ 827 828 839 840 851 851 9:03 9:03 9:15 915 9:26 9:26] 9:37 9:38
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 8:08/ 8:19 820 831 832 843 844 855 855 9:07 9:07 9:19 9:19] 9:30 9:30] 9141 941
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 8:12 8:23) 824/ 835 836 847 848 858 859 9:10 9110, 9:22 9:22] 9:33 9:33] 9144 944
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 8:16/ 8:27, 828 839 840 851 852 9:02 9:03 9:14 9:14 9:26 9:26) 9:37 9:37| 9:48 948
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 8:20f 8:31 832 843 844 855 856 9:06 9:07] 9:18 9:18/ 9:30 9:30] 9:41 941 952 952
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 8:23| 8:34 835 846 847 858 859 9:09 910 9:21 9:21] 9:33 9:33) 9144 944 955 955
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 8:26/ 8:37, 838 849 850 9:01 9:02] 9:12 9:13] 9:24 9:24| 9:36 9:36] 9:47 947 9:58 9:58
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 8:31 8142 843 853 855 9:05 9:07 9:16 9:18/ 9:28 9:29] 9:40 941 951 9:52| 10:03 10:02
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 8:32| 8:43] 8:44| 854 856/ 9:06 9:08/ 9:17 919 929 9:30] 9141 942 9:52) 9:53] 10:04 10:03
Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions Fr  Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 9:45  9:46 9:57 9:58 10:10/ 10:10 10:22 10:22 10:34| 10:34| 10:46/ 10:46 10:58 10:58 11:10 11:10 11:22
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 9:47 9:48  9:59/ 10:00 10:12) 10:12| 10:24 10:24 10:36/ 10:36, 10:48/ 10:48 11:00, 11:00 11:12 11:12 11:24
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 9:49 9:50 10:01 10:02] 10:14, 10:14| 10:26 10:26/ 10:38/ 10:38 10:50 10:50 11:02| 11:02 11:14 11:14 11:26
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 9:53  9:53 10:05/ 10:05 10:17 10:18 10:29| 10:30 10:41 10:42 10:53 10:54| 11:05 11:06, 11:17 11:18 11:29
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 9:56 9:56 10:08/ 10:08 10:20 10:21 10:32| 10:33 10:44, 10:45 10:56 10:57| 11:08 11:09 11:20 11:21 11:32
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 10:00 10:00/ 10:12| 10:12 10:24/ 10:25 10:36/ 10:37| 10:48 10:49 11:.00 11:01| 11:12| 11:14 11:24 11:26] 11:36
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 10:04| 10:04| 10:16/ 10:16/ 10:28/ 10:29| 10:40 10:41| 10:52| 10:54| 11:05 11:06/ 11:17| 11:19 11:29 11:31 11:41
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 10:07, 10:07| 10:19| 10:19 10:31] 10:32 10:43| 10:44| 10:55 10:57 11:08 11:09| 11:20, 11:22 11:32] 11:34 11:44
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 10:10/ 10:10| 10:22| 10:22| 10:34| 10:35/ 10:46 10:47| 10:58/ 11:00/ 11:11 11:12| 11:23| 11:25 11:35 11:37 11:47
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 10:15 10:14| 10:27) 10:26, 10:39 10:40 10:51| 10:52| 11:03 11:05 11:16 11:17| 11:28 11:30 11:40 11:42| 11:52
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 10:16/ 10:15/ 10:28/ 10:27, 10:40/ 10:41) 10:52| 10:53| 11:04 11:06/ 11:17/ 11:18] 11:29] 11:31 11:41 11:43] 11:53
Monday to Frlday
Day Restrictions Fr  Mo-Th Fr  Mo-Th Mo-Th Mo-Th  Fr  Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 11:22) 11:34| 11:34| 11:46 11:46] 11:58 11:58| 12:10 12:11 12:22| 12:24 12:34| 12:35 12:46 12:48/ 12:58  1:00
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 11:24 11:36| 11:36) 11:48 11:48 12:00 12:00| 12:12| 12:13 12:24 12:26) 12:36| 12:37| 12:48 12:50  1:00 1:02
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 11:26) 11:38/ 11:38/ 11:50 11:50/ 12:02 12:02| 12:14 12:15 12:26] 12:28 12:38| 12:40/ 12:50 12:52| 1:02] 1:04
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 11:30 11:41 11:42) 11:53 11:54| 12:05 12:06| 12:17| 12:19 12:29 12:32 12:41| 12:44| 12:53 12:56 1:05  1:08
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 11:33 11:44| 11:45 11:56 11:57 12:08 12:09| 12:20/ 12:22 12:32) 12:35 12:44| 12:48/ 12:56 1:00 1:08 1:12
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 11:38/ 11:48| 11:50 12:00| 12:02| 12:12| 12:14| 12:24| 12:27| 12:36| 12:40 12:48 12:53 1:00 1:05 1:12 1:17
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 11:43| 11:53| 11:55 12:05| 12:07| 12:17| 12:19 12:29| 12:32| 12:41] 12:45 12:53 12:58 1:05 1:10 1:17 1:22
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 11:46) 11:56| 11:59 12:08 12:11 12:20 12:23| 12:33| 12:36 12:45 12:49 12:57| 1:02 1:09 1:14 1:21 1:26
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 11:49 11:59| 12:02| 12:11] 12:14 12:23] 12:27/ 12:36] 12:40 12:48 12:53 1:00 1:06/ 1:12 1:18 1:24  1:30
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 11:54 12:04| 12:07| 12:16 12:19] 12:28 12:32| 12:41| 12:45 12:53 12:58 1:05| 1:11| 1:17  1:23] 1:29  1:35
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 11:55/ 12:05| 12:08| 12:17, 12:20| 12:29 12:33| 12:42| 12:46/ 12:54| 12:59 1:06| 1:12| 1:18  1:24] 1:30] 1:36
Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions Mo-Th  Fr  Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 1:10] 1:13) 1:22| 1:25 1:34] 1:37) 1:46| 1:49  1:58/ 2:01 2:10| 2:13| 2:22| 2:25 2:34| 2:37| 2:45
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 1:12| 1:15 1:24| 1:27 1:36] 1:39 1:48/ 1:51 2:00] 2:03 ~2:12| 2:15 2:24| 2:27 2:36| 2:39  2:47
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 1:14| 1:17) 1:26] 1:29 1:38 1:41 1:50] 1:53 2:02] 2:05 ~2:14| 2:17 2:26| 2:29 ~2:38 2141  2:49
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 1:17| 1:21) 1:29] 1:33] 1:41] 145 1:53] 1:57| 2:05| 2:09 ~2:17| 2:21] 2:29] 2:33] 2:41 2145 2:52
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 1:20 1:24) 1:32| 1:36] 1:44| 1:48 1:56| 2:00 2:08 2:12) 2:20| 2:24| 2:32| 2:36| 2:44| 2:48/ 2:55
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 1:24/ 1:29 1:36| 1:41 1:48/ 1:53 2:00| 2:05 = 2:12| 2:17 2:24/ 2:29  2:36| 2:41 2:48/ 2:53 2:59
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 1:29| 1:34| 1:41] 146 1:53] 1:59  2:05| 2:11] 2:17| 2:23] 2:29] 2:35| 2:41] 2:47| 2:53] 2:59  3:04
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 1:33| 1:38/ 1:45| 1:50 1:57| 2:03 2:09| 2:15| 2:21] 2:27| 2:33] 2:39 2:45| 2:51] 2:57| 3:03 3:08
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 1:36| 1:42) 1:48/ 1:54) 2:00] 2:07 2:12| 2:19 2:24/ 2:31 2:36| 2:43 2:48/ 2:55| 3:00] 3:07 3:13
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 1:41 1:47) 1:53] 1:59 2:05| 2:12) 2:17| 2:24| 2:29| 2:36] 2:41] 2:48/ 2:53] 3:000 3:05 3:12] 3:18
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 1:42| 1:48/ 1:54/ 2:00 2:06/ 2:13 2:18/ 2:25| 2:30| 2:37| 2:42| 2:49 2:54/ 3:01 3:06/ 313  3:19
Monday to Frlday
Day Restrictions Fr  Mo-Th Fr  Mo-Th Mo-Th Mo-Th  Fr  Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 2:48/ 2:58/ 3:00 3:10 3:12| 322 324/ 334 3:36| 346 348 358 4:00] 4:10 4:11] 4:122) 4:23
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 2:50, 3:000 3:02 312 3:14| 324 326/ 3:36/ 3:38 348 350 4:00 4:02 4:12] 4:13] 4:24] 4:25
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 2:52| 3:02] 3:04] 314 3:16| 3:26) 328 338 340/ 3:50 352 4:02 4:04] 4:14] 4:16] 4:26] 4:28
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 2:56| 3:05/ 3:08 317 3:20| 3:29 332 342 344 354 356/ 4:06) 4:08 4:18 4:20] 4:30 4:32
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 2:59| 3:08 3:11] 3:20 323 332 335 345 347 357 359 4:09 411 4:21) 4:23] 4:33]  4:35
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 3:04 3120 316 324 328 336 340 349 352 4:01 4:04 413 416 425 4:28 4:37 440
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 3:100 3:17 323 329 335 341 347 354 359  4:.06 4:11  4:18  4:23  4:30 4:35 4142 4:47
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 314 321 327 333 339 345 351 358 4:03 4:10 4:15 4220 4:27 4:34 439 4:46) 451
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 3:19 326 332 3:38 344 350 355 4:02 4:07 414 419 4:260 4:31  4:38  4:43 450 455
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 3:24 331 337 343 349 355 4:000 4:07 4:12 419 4:24  4:31  4:36) 4:43 4:48 455 5:00
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 3:25| 3:32] 338 3144 350 356 4:01] 4:08 4:13] 4:200 4:25 4:320 4:37) 444 449 4560 5:01

Service Information
Mo-Th = Operates from Monday - Thursday Fr = Operates on Friday only




yarra § trams

Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions Mo-Th  Fr  Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 4:34)  4:35  4:46) 4:47 457 459 508 5:111 5119 524 531 5:37 543 550 555 6:03 6:08
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 4:36] 4:37 4:48 4:49 459 5:01 5:10 5:13 5:21 5:26 5:33 5:39 5145 552 557 6:05 6:10
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 4:38  4:40 4:50 452 5:01 5:04 5:12 5:16 524 529 536 5:42 548 555 6:00 6:08 6:13
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 4:42)  4:44  4:54 456 5:05 5:08 5:16) 5:20 5:29 5:33 5141 5146 553 5:59 6:05 6:12 6:17
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 4:45  4:47 457 459 508 5:12 520 5:24 5:33 5:37 545 550 557 6:02 6:09 6:15 6:20
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 4:49 452/ 501 5:04 512 5:17 525 5:29 5:38 5:42 550 5:55 6:02 6:07 6:14 6:20 6:25
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 4:54) 459 506 5:11 5:17 524 530 5:36 5143 549 555 6:02 6:07 6:14 6:19 6:27 6:30
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 4:58/ 5:03 5:10 5:15 5:21 5:28 5:34 5:40 547 553 559 6:06 6:11 6:18 6:23 6:31 6:34
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 5:02| 5:07 5:14| 5:19 5:25/ 5:32 5:38 5144 551 557 6:03 6:10 6:15 6:22 6:27] 6:35 < 6:37
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 5:07| 5:12) 5:19| b5:24 5:30] 5:37| 5:43] 5149 556 6:02 6:08 6:15 6:20] 6:27 6:32] 6:39 6:42
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 5:08/ 5:13| 5:20/ 5:25| 5:31] 5:38 5:44| 550 5:57| 6:03 6:09] 6:16] 6:21] 6:28 6:33] 6:40 6:43
Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions Fr  Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Fr  Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 6:16/ 6:21) 6:29| 6:33 6:42| 6:48 6:55| 7:04 7:08/ 7:20 7:21] 7:37| 7:40f 7:57| 800/ 8:17 8:20
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 6:18/ 6:23 6:31 6:35 6:44| 6:50 6:57| 7:05 ~7:10f 7:21 7:23] 7:39 7:41 7:58 801 8:18 8:21
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 6:20| 6:25 6:33] 6:37| 6:46| 6:52) 6:59| 7:07| 7:12| 7:23 7:25| 7:41 7:43] 8:00 8:03 8:20 8:23
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 6:24/ 6:29 6:37] 6:41 6:50, 6:55 ~7:03 7:10 7:16| 7:26) 7:28/ 7:44 7:46/ 8:03 805 8:23 8:25
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 6:27| 6:32) 6:40| 6:44 653 6:58 ~7:06| 7:13 7:19| 7:29  7:31 7:47 7:49] 8:06/ 8:08 8:26/ 8:28
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 6:32| 6:36/ 6:45 6:48 6:58 7:02 7:10| 7:16 7:23| 7:32) 7:35 7:51 7:52| 8:09 811 8:29 8:31
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 6:38/ 6:41 6:51 6:53 7:04/ 7:06 7:16| 7:20 7:29| 7:36/ 7:41 7:57| 7:55/ 8:15/ 8:14| 8:35 8:34
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 6:42| 6:45 6:55| 6:57 7:08/ 7:09 7:19| 7:23 7:32| 7:39 7:44 8:00 7:58 8:18 8:17, 8:38 8:37
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 6:46| 6:48/ 6:59| 7:00 7:12| 7:12) 7:23] 7:26| 7:36| 7:42 7:47) 8:03 801 8:21 8:20] 8:41 8:40
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 6:50| 6:53 7:03| 7:05 7:16| 7:17 7:27| 7:31 7:40f 7:47 7:51 8:07 805 8:25 8:24] 8145 8:44
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 6:51 6:54| 7:04| 7:06/ 7:17| 7:18 7:28/ 7:32| 7:41] 7:48/ 7:52| 8:08 8:06/ 8:26/ 8:25/ 8:46/ 8:45
Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions Fr  Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 8:37/ 840 857 9:00 9:17 9:20 9:37 9:40 9:57 10:00 10:17| 10:20 10:37 10:40 10:57| 11:00 11:17
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 8:38) 841 858 9:01 9:18 9:21 9:38 9:41 9:58/ 10:01 10:18 10:21 10:38 10:41 10:58 11:01 11:18
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 8:40 8:43 9:00 9:03 9:20 9:23 9:40 9:43 10:00 10:03 10:20 10:23 10:40 10:43 11:00 11:03 11:20
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 8:43 8:45 9:03 9:05 9:23 9:25 9:43  9:45 10:03 10:05 10:23 10:25 10:43 10:45 11:03 11:05 11:23
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 8:46) 8:48 9:06 9:08 9:26) 9:27 9:46 9:47 10:06) 10:07 10:26, 10:27 10:46 10:47 11:06 11:07 11:26
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 849 851 9:09 9:111 9:29 9:30 9:49 9:50 10:09 10:10 10:29 10:30 10:49 10:50 11:09 11:10 11:29
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 8:55 854 9:15 9:14 9:35, 9:33 9:55 9:53 10:15 10:13 10:35 10:33 10:56 10:53 11:16 11:13 11:36
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 8:58 857 9:18 9:17, 9:38) 9:36, 9:58 9:56 10:18| 10:15 10:38 10:35 10:59 10:55 11:19 11:15 11:39
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 9:01 9:000 9:21] 9:200 9:41] 9:39 10:01] 9:59 10:21] 10:18 10:41] 10:37| 11:02| 10:57| 11:22| 11:17 11:42
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 9:05 9:04 9:25 9:24/ 9:45  9:43 10:05 10:03 10:25 10:22| 10:45 10:41 11:06/ 11:01 11:26 11:21 11:46
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 9:06/ 9:05 9:26] 9:25 9:46/ 9:44] 10:06) 10:04| 10:26/ 10:23] 10:46/ 10:42 11:07| 11:02| 11:27 11:22] 11:47
Monday to Friday
Day Restrictions Mo-Th Mo-Th  Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Mo-Th Fr Fr Fr Fr Fr
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm am pm am am am am am am am am
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 11:20 11:40 11:37 12:00 11:58 12:20 12:18 12:40 12:38 12:58  1:18 1:38  1:58
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 11:21 11:41) 11:38 12:01] 11:59 12:21 12:19 12:41) 12:39 12:59 1:19 1:39 1:59
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 11:23 11:42) 11:40 12:02) 12:01 12:22 12:21 12:42 12:41 1:.01 1:21 1:41 2:01
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 11:25 11:44) 11:43 12:04 12:04 12:24 12:24 12:44 12:44 1:.04 1:24 144  2:04
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 11:27 11:46) 11:46 12:06 12:07 12:26 12:27 12:46 12:47 1:.07 1:27 1:47  2:07
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 11:30 11:49 11:49 12:08 12:10 12:28 12:30 12:48 12:50 1:10 1:30 1:50 2:10
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 11:33 11:52| 11:56 12:11 12:16 12:31 12:35 12:51 12:54 1:14  1:33) 1:53 2:13
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 11:35 11:54 11:59 12:13 12:19 12:33 12:38 12:53 12:57 1:17 1:360 156  2:16
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 11:37, 11:56/ 12:02 12:15 12:22 12:35 12:41 1255 1:00 1:20 1:38 1:58  2:18
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 11:41 12:000 12:06, 12:18| 12:26| 12:38 12:45 12:58 1:.04  1:24  1:42 2:.02 2:22
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 11:42] 12:01) 12:07) 12:19| 12:27) 12:39 12:46] 12:59 1:05 1:25 1:43 2:.03 2:23
Saturday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 540/ 6:000 6:200 6:40 658/ 7:18 7:34 T7:49 804 819 833 848 9:03 9:18 9:33] 9:48 10:03
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 541 6:01 621 6:41 659 7:19 7:35) 7:50 805 820 835 850 9:05 9:20 9:35/ 9:50 10:05
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 543 6:03 6:23) 6:43 7:.01 7:21 7:37) T7:52 807 822 837 852 907 922 937 9:52 10:07
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 545 6:05 6:25| 6:45 7:04 7:24 7:40 755 810 825 840 855 910 9:25 940 9:55 10:10
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 547/ 6:07 6:27| 6:47 7:06) 7:26 7:42] 757 812 827 842 857 912 9:28 943 9:58 10:13
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 550, 6:10 6:30, 6:50 7:09) 7:29 7:45 800 815 830 845 9:00 9:15 9:31 9:46/ 10:02 10:17
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 5:53 6:13 6:33) 6:53 7:12| 7:32 7:48/ 803 818 833 849 9:04 9119 9:35 9:50| 10:06 10:22
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 5:55| 6:15 6:35/ 6:55 7:14 7:34 7:50, 805 820 835 851 9:07 9:220 9:38 9:53] 10:09 10:25
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 557 6:17 6:37] 657 7:17| 7:37 7:53 8:08 823 838 854 9:10 9:25/ 9:41 9:56] 10:12 10:28
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 6:000 6:200 6:40 7:00 7:21 T7:41 7:57 812 827 842 858 9:14 9:29] 9:45 10:00 10:16 10:32
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 6:01 6:21 6:41 7:01 7:22| T7:42) 7:58/ 8:13 828/ 8143 859 9:15 9:30] 9:46 10:01] 10:17, 10:33
Saturday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 10:18/ 10:31] 10:46/ 11:01] 11:16) 11:31] 11:43| 11:56| 12:11| 12:26| 12:41 12:56 1:11] 1:26] 1:41 1:56 2:11
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 10:20, 10:33| 10:48 11:03 11:18 11:33 11:45 11:58 12:13 12:28 12:43 12:58| 1:13 1:28 1:43 1:58 2:13
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 10:22) 10:35/ 10:50/ 11:05 11:21] 11:36 11:48/ 12:01 12:16 12:31 12:46 1:01] 1:16] 1:31 1:46] 2:01 2:16
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 10:26) 10:39| 10:54| 11:09 11:25 11:40 11:53| 12:06/ 12:21 12:36 12:51 1:06| 1:21] 1:36 1:51 2:06 2:20
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 10:29) 10:42| 10:57) 11:12| 11:28 11:43] 11:56 12:09] 12:24| 12:40 12:55| 1:10 1:25| 1:40 1:55| 2:10 2:24
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 10:33| 10:46| 11:02| 11:17| 11:33] 11:48 12:01 12:15 12:30 12:46  1:01| 1:16  1:31 1:46 2:01 2:16 2:30
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 10:38/ 10:52| 11:08 11:23] 11:39 11:54/ 12:08 12:23] 12:38/ 12:54  1:09 1:25 1:40, 1:55 2:10] 2:26  2:40
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 10:41 10:56| 11:12| 11:27 11:43] 11:58 12:12| 12:27| 12:42 12:58 1:13  1:29| 1:44] 1:59 2:14 2:30 2:44
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 10:44) 10:59| 11:15 11:31] 11:47 12:02) 12:16 12:31 12:46 1:02) 1:17| 1:33  1:48 2:03 2:18/ 2:34  2:48
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 10:48 11:03| 11:19) 11:35 11:51 12:06 12:21| 12:36/ 12:51 1:07 1:22) 1:38/ 1:53 2:08 2:23] 2:39 2:53
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 10:49 11:04| 11:20/ 11:36/ 11:52| 12:07) 12:22| 12:37| 12:52/ 1:08/ 1:23] 1:39] 1:54] 2:09 2:24] 2:40 2:54

Service Information
Mo-Th = Operates from Monday - Thursday Fr = Operates on Friday only




yarra § trams

Saturday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 2:26| 2:41) 2:56| 311 3:26| 341 3:56| 4:12  4:27| 442 4:57) 5:12) 5:27] 5142 557 6:13 6:29
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 2:28| 2:43| 2:58| 3:13| 3:28] 3:43 358/ 4:14] 4:29| 4:44) 4:59| 5:14) 5:29| 5144 559 6:15 6:31
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 2:31 2146/ 3:01] 316 3:31] 346 4:01] 4:17] 4:32] 447 5:02] 5:17] 5:31 5146 6:01] 6:17] 6:33
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 2:35| 2:50/ 3:05| 3:20 3:35 3:50 4:05 4:21 4:36| 4:51 5:06] 5:21| 5:35 5:50 6:05 6:21 6:37
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 2:39| 2:54| 3:08 3:23 3:38 3:53 4:08 4:24] 4:39] 4:54 5:09] 5:24 5:38 553 6:08 6:24 6:40
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 2:45/  3:00 3:14| 329 344 359  4:14| 4:29 4:44) 459 5:14| 5:29 5:42| 557 6:12| 6:28 6:44
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 2:56| 3:11) 325 340 355 4:10 4:24/ 4:38) 4:52| 5:07| 5:21] 5:36/ 5:48 6:03 6:18 6:34 6:50
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 3:000 3:15 329 344 359 4:14  4:28 4:42) 456 5:11 5:25 5:40 5:52 6:07 6:22 6:38 6:54
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 3:04 3119 333 348 4:03 4:18 4:32) 4:46 5:00 5:15 5:29 5:44 556 6:11 6:26 6:42 6:58
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 3:09 324 338 353 4:08 4:23 4:37) 451 505 520 5:34 549 6:01 6:16 6:31 6:47 7:03
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 3:10 325/ 339 354 4:09 424 4:38) 452 506 5:21 535 550 6:02 6:17 6:32) 6:48 7:04
Saturday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 6:45 7:000 7:19| 7:39] 7:59| 8:20 8:41 9:00 9:20] 9:40 10:00/ 10:19 10:39| 10:59 11:19| 11:39 11:59
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 6:47| 7:02 7:21] 7:41 801 822 842 9:01 9:21] 9:41 10:01] 10:20 10:40| 11:00 11:20| 11:40 12:00
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 6:49| 7:04| 7:23 T7:43 8:03] 8:24 844 9:03 9:23] 9:43 10:03] 10:22| 10:42| 11:02| 11:22| 11:42 12:02
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 6:53| 7:08 7:26/ 7:46 8:06/ 8:27 8:47| 9:06/ 9:26/ 9:46 10:06/ 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:25/ 11:45 12:05
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 6:56| 7:11) 7:29] 7:49 809 8:30 850 9:09 9:29] 9:49 10:09| 10:28 10:48/ 11:08 11:28/ 11:48 12:08
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 7:00f 7:15/ 7:33] 7:52 812 833 853 912 9:32] 9:52 10:12| 10:31 10:51 11:11 11:31 11:51 12:11
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 7:06| 7:21) 7:39] 7:59 819 8:40 9:00] 9:20 9:41] 10:01 10:22| 10:43 11:04| 11:25 11:45 12:05 12:22
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 7:100 7:25 < 7:43 803 822 843 9:03 9:23 9:44 10:04 10:25 10:46 11:07 11:28 11:48 12:08 12:25
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 7:13| 7:28/ 7:46| 8:06/ 8:25 8:46 9:06/ 9:26 9:47| 10:07| 10:28/ 10:49 11:10/ 11:31 11:51] 12:11 12:28
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 7:17) 7:320 7:50 810 829 850 9:10 9:30, 9:51| 10:11 10:32] 10:53 11:14| 11:35 11:55 12:15 12:32
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 7:18/ 7:33 7:51 811 830 851 9:11 9:31] 9:52| 10:12] 10:33] 10:54, 11:15/ 11:36/ 11:56 12:16] 12:33
Saturday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) am am am am am
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 12:19) 12:39| 12:59) 1:19] 1:39
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 12:20/ 12:40, 1:000 1:20, 1:40
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 12:22| 12:42| 1:02] 1:22| 142
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 12:25/ 12:45 1:05/ 1:25 145
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 12:28| 12:48/ 1:08 1:28/ 1:48
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 12:31) 12:51] 1:11) 1:31] 1:51
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 12:41) 12:59] 1:19 1:39] 1:59
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 12:44)  1:02| 1:22) 142 2:02
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 12:47/  1:05/ 1:25| 145  2:05
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 12:51) 1:09] 1:29 1:49  2:09
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 12:52)  1:10f 1:30 1:50 2:10
Sunday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 7:56/ 8:26/ 856/ 9:26 9:56/ 10:26 10:50| 11:10 11:25/ 11:40 11:55/ 12:10 12:26] 12:41 12:55| 1:11  1:26
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 757 827 857 9:28 9:58/ 10:28 10:52| 11:12) 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12| 12:28 12:43 12:57  1:13  1:28
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 7:59 8:29 8:59 9:30 10:00/ 10:30, 10:54, 11:14 11:29 11:44| 11:59 12:14 12:30 12:45 12:59] 1:15] 1:30
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 8:02 832 9:02] 9:33 10:03 10:33 10:57| 11:17) 11:32) 11:47 12:02 12:18| 12:34| 12:49  1:03 1:19  1:34
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 8:04| 8:34 9:04/ 9:35 10:05 10:36 11:00 11:20 11:35/ 11:50 12:05/ 12:21 12:37| 12:52 1:06] 1:22 1:37
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 8:07| 8:37, 9:07| 9:38 10:08 10:39 11:03] 11:23 11:39] 11:55 12:10| 12:26 12:42| 12:57, 1:11] 1:27  1:42
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 8:10/ 8:40 9:10, 9:42 10:12] 10:43 11:07| 11:27 11:45 12:01 12:17| 12:33 12:49 1:.05 1:20] 1:36 1:51
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 8:12 842 9112 944 10:15 10:46 11:10, 11:30 11:48 12:04 12:20 12:36| 12:52 1:08 1:24  1:40  1:55
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 8:14| 8:44, 9:14] 9:47 10:18/ 10:49 11:13] 11:33 11:51 12:07, 12:23| 12:39 12:55| 1:11  1:27| 1:43  1:58
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 8:18 848 9:18/ 951 10:22| 10:53 11:17| 11:37) 11:55 12:11 12:27 12:43| 12:59 1:15 1:31 1:47) 2:02
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 8:19 8:49 9:19 9:52/ 10:23| 10:54| 11:18 11:38) 11:56| 12:12| 12:28| 12:44 1:00 1:16/ 1:32] 1:48/ 2:03
Sunday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 1:41] 1:56) 2:11] 2:26] 2:41] 2:56 3:11] 3:26) 341 357  4:12| 4127 442 457 5:12] 5:27 5:42
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 1:43| 1:58 2:13| 2:28 2:43] 2:58 3:13| 3:28 3:43] 3:59  4:14| 4:29  4:44) 459 5:14| 5129 5:44
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 1:45/ 2:00 2:15 2:30 2:45/ 3:00 3:15 3:30 345 4:01 4:16| 4:31 4:46| 5:01 5:16/ 5:31 5:46
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 1:49| 2:04| 2:19| 2:34] 2:49| 3:04| 3:19| 3:34| 3:49] 4:05 4:20| 4:35| 4:50| 5:05/ 5:19| 5:34] 5:49
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 1:52| 2:07| 2:22| 2:37| 2:52| 3:07| 322 337 352 4:08 4:23] 4:38 453 5:08 5:22| 5:37 552
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 1:57| 2:12| 2:27| 242 2:57| 3:12) 3:27| 342 357 4:13| 4:28 4:42) 4:57| 5:12) 5:26| 5140 5:55
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 2:06| 2:21) 2:36| 2:52) 3:08 3:23 3:38 353 4:07] 4:22 4:37] 4:51 5:06] 5:20 5:33) 5146 6:01
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 2:10| 2:25| 2:40| 2:56) 3:12| 3:27| 3:42| 356 4:10] 4:25/ 4:40| 4:54) 5:09] 5:23 5:36] 5149 6:04
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 2:13| 2:28/ 2:43] 2:59 315 3:30 345 359  4:13] 4:28  4:43] 4:57 5:12| 5:26] 5:39] 5152 6:07
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 2:17| 2:32| 2:47| 3:03 3:19| 3:34] 3:49| 4:03 4:17| 4:32) 4:47| 5:01 5:16| 5:30 5:43] 556 6:11
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 2:18| 2:33| 2:48] 3:04| 3:20] 3:35/ 350/ 4:04 4:18/ 4:33 4:48/ 5:02| 5:17| 5:31 5:44] 557 6:12
Sunday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm) pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am
65-Victoria St/Church St (Richmond) 5:57| 6:12| 6:28 6:44 7:000 7:19  7:38 7:57 8:16/ 8:40 9:10/ 9:40 10:10/ 10:40 11:10| 11:40 12:10
63-Kent St/Church St (Richmond) 5:59| 6:14) 6:29| 6:45 7:01 7:20 7:39] 7:58 817 841 9:11 9:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11
61-Bridge Rd/Church St (Richmond) 6:01 6:16] 6:31 6:47 7:03] 7:22 7:41 8:00 819 8:43 9:13] 9:43 10:13] 10:43 11:13] 11:42 12:12
57-Swan St/Church St (Richmond) 6:04| 6:19 6:34| 6:50 7:06| 7:25 ~ 7:44| 8:03 822 8:46 9:16/ 9:46 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:44 12:14
53-Howard St/Church St (Richmond) 6:07| 6:22| 6:36| 6:52) 7:08 7:27 7:46/ 8:05 8:24| 8:48 9:18 9:48 10:17| 10:47 11:17| 11:46 12:16
50-Toorak Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 6:10, 6:25/ 6:39] 6:55 ~7:11] 7:30 7:49| 8:08 827 851 9:21 9:51 10:20| 10:50 11:20| 11:49 12:18
47-Malvern Rd/Chapel St (South Yarra) 6:16/ 6:31) 6:45/ 7:00 7:16/| 7:34 7:53] 8:12 831 855 9:25 9:54| 10:23] 10:53 11:23] 11:52 12:21
45-High St/Chapel St (Prahran) 6:19| 6:34| 6:48/ 7:03 7:19| 7:37) 7:55 8:14) 833 857 9:27| 9:56 10:25 10:55 11:25/ 11:54 12:23
42-Dandenong Rd/Chapel St (Prahran) 6:22| 6:37| 6:51 7:06/ 7:22| 7:40 7:58 8:17 836/ 9:00 9:30| 9:59 10:27| 10:57| 11:27| 11:56 12:25
37-Carlisle St/Chapel St (St Kilda) 6:26] 6:41 6:55 7:10] 7:26 7:44 8:02 821 840 9:03 9:33 10:02 10:30 11:00 11:30 11:59 12:28
36-Brighton Rd/Chapel St (St Kilda) 6:27| 6:42 6:56 7:11| 7:27 7:45] 8:03 8:22| 841 9:04 9:34] 10:03 10:31| 11:01] 11:31 12:00 12:29
Customer Information
For more information or to give feedback
visit ptv.vic.gov.au or call 1800 800 007
All times are subject to alteration without notice.




	Linie 78
	Balaclava via Prahran to North Richmond
	Monday to Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	North Richmond to Balaclava via Prahran
	Monday to Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday



